Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022
Statistics

Registered Voters - Total
Registered Voters - DEMOCRATIC
Registered Voters - REPUBLICAN
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - DEMOCRATIC
Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN

Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN

TOTAL

69,456
2,999
5,791

60,666

18,629
2,717

15,289

623

Election
Day

9,654
1,342
7,885

427

Ealy Absentee
Voting

8,664 311
1,285 90
7,186 218

193 3
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Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022

DEM U.S. Senate
Vote For 1

Natalie James
Dan Whitfield
Jack E Foster
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Governor
Vote For 1

James "Rus" Russell, I

Supha Xayprasith-Mays

Anthony "Tony" Bland

Jay Martin

Chris Jones

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Secretary of State

Vote For 1

Anna Beth Gorman

Josh Price

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Unopposed Candidates

Vote For 1

FOR ALL

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

1,492  57.92%
869 33.73%

215 8.35%
2,576 100.00%
0
141
2,717

TOTAL VOTE %

342 12.96%
267 10.12%
272 10.31%
217 8.23%
1540 58.38%
2,638 100.00%

0

79

2,717

TOTAL VOTE %

1,598 62.32%
966 37.68%
2,564 100.00%
0
153
2,717

TOTAL VOTE %

2,378 100.00%
2,378 100.00%
0
339
2,717

Election
Day
745

408
115
1,268
0

74
1,342

Election
Day
198

159
154
95
706
1,312
0

30
1,342

Election
Day
810

454
1,264
0

78
1,342

Election
Day
1,148

1,148
0

194
1,342

Ealy Absentee

Voting

702 45
432 29
90 10
1,224 84

0

61
1,285 90

Ealy Absentee

Voting
136
99
99 19
111 11
793 41
1,238 88
0
47
1,285 90

Ealy Absentee

Voting
747 41
471 41
1,218 82
0
67
1,285 90

Ealy Absentee

Voting
1,144 86
1,144 86
0
141
1,285 90
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Summary Results Report Official Results
2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022 Sebastian County
REP U.S. Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Jake Bequette 3,875 25.65% 1,908 1,914 53
Heath Loftis 242 1.60% 132 105 5
Jan Morgan 1,793 11.87% 1,020 755 18
Senator John Boozman 9,196 60.88% 4,739 4,320 137
Total Votes Cast 15,106 100.00% 7,799 7,094 213
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 183 86 92 5
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218

REP U.S. Cong Dist 03 U.S. Congress Dist 03

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Neil Robinson Kumar 2,249  17.41% 1,228 993 28
Congressman Steve Womack 10,668  82.59% 5,035 5,458 175
Total Votes Cast 12,917 100.00% 6,263 6,451 203
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 746 404 336 6
Contest Totals 13,663 6,667 6,787 209
REP Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 13,021  86.55% 6,737 6,092 192
Francis "Doc" Washburn 2,024 13.45% 1,045 956 23
Total Votes Cast 15,045 100.00% 7,782 7,048 215
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 244 103 138 3
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218
REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Judge Joseph Wood 1,414 9.56% 746 654 14
Attorney General Leslie Rutledge 8,723  59.00% 4,389 4,197 137
Greg Bledsoe 1,359 9.19% 687 656 16
Senator Jason Rapert 1,376 9.31% 758 598 20
Chris Bequette 849 5.74% 466 373 10
Doyle Webb 1,063 7.19% 563 486 14
Total Votes Cast 14,784 100.00% 7,609 6,964 211
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 505 276 222 7
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218
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Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

Official Results

May 24, 2022 Sebastian County
REP Secretary of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Secretary of State John Thurston 10,947 76.85% 5,634 5,156 157
Eddie Joe Williams 3,298 23.15% 1,695 1,560 43
Total Votes Cast 14,245 100.00% 7,329 6,716 200
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,044 556 470 18
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Lieutenant Governor Tim Griffin 12,580 86.47% 6,415 5,986 179
Leon Jones, Jr. 1,969 13.53% 1,063 884 22
Total Votes Cast 14,549 100.00% 7,478 6,870 201
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 740 407 316 17
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218
REP State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
State Representative Mark Lowery 7,719 54.61% 4,206 3,422 91
Senator Mathew W. Pitsch 6,416 45.39% 3,053 3,261 102
Total Votes Cast 14,135 100.00% 7,259 6,683 193
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,154 626 503 25
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218

REP State Representative Dist 46

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting

Shawn Bates 39 18.75% 31 8 0
State Representative Jon S. Eubanks 169 81.25% 113 53 3
Total Votes Cast 208 100.00% 144 61 3

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 8 0

Contest Totals 223 152 68 3
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Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022

REP State Representative Dist 47

Vote For 1

State Representative Lee Johnson

Wade Dunn
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP State Representative Dist 48

Vote For 1

Max Blake

Ryan A. Rose

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP State Representative Dist 50

Vote For 1

Zack Gramlich

Jim Medley, JP

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP State Representative Dist 52

Vote For 1

Representative Marcus Richmond

Greg Bland

Mike Jones

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

3,137  56.29%
2,436 43.71%
5,573 100.00%
0
149
5,722

TOTAL VOTE %

77  4451%

96 55.49%

173 100.00%
0
31
204

TOTAL VOTE %

2,152  71.31%
866 28.69%
3,018 100.00%
0
257
3,275

TOTAL VOTE %

311  54.85%
138  24.34%
118  20.81%
567 100.00%
0
27
594

Election
Day
1,420

1,308
2,728
0

90
2,818

Election
Day
36

42
78

0
16
94

Election
Day
1,050

416
1,466
0

139
1,605

Election
Day
258

118
98
474

24
498

Ealy Absentee

Voting

1,670
1,092
2,762
0

57
2,819

47
36
83

85

Ealy Absentee

Voting

38
51
89
0
15
104

D O O O W Ww

Ealy Absentee

Voting

1,074
430
1,504
0

118
1,622

28
20
48

48

Ealy Absentee

Voting

53
18
20
91

94

N O O DM O N O
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Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022

REP State Senate Dist 26 State Senate Dist 26

Vote For 1

Senator Gary Stubblefield
Roy L. Hester
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP State Senate Dist 27
Vote For 1

State Representative Justin Boyd
Kelly Procter Pierce
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP County Judge
Vote For 1

Denny Altes
Jeff Turner
Steve Hotz - Treasurer/Collector
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Circuit Clerk
Vote For 1

Marcus W Phillips

Susie Hassett

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

3,538 72.34%
1,353  27.66%
4,891 100.00%
0
360
5,251

TOTAL VOTE %

4,870 70.44%
2,044  29.56%
6,914 100.00%
0
409
7,323

TOTAL VOTE %

3,571 24.41%
3,394 23.20%
7,667 52.40%
14,632 100.00%
0
657
15,289

TOTAL VOTE %

5761 42.41%

7,824  57.59%

13,585 100.00%
0
1,704
15,289

Election
Day
1,701

644
2,345
0

166
2,511

Election
Day
2,380

1,089
3,469
0

256
3,725

Election
Day
2,010

1,570
3,906
7,486
0

399
7,885

Election
Day
3,117

3,805
6,922
0

963
7,885

Ealy Absentee

Voting
1,771 66
692 17
2,463 83
0 0
181 13
2,644 96

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2,415 75
936 19
3,351 94
0 0
152
3,503 95

Ealy Absentee

Voting
1,507 54
1,776 48
3,655 106
6,938 208
0 0
248 10
7,186 218

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2,567 77
3,905 114
6,472 191
0 0
714 27
7,186 218
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Summary Results Report Official Results
2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022 Sebastian County
REP Treasurer/Collector
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Ken Blevins 5711 40.67% 3,225 2,425 61
Lora Rice 4,788 34.10% 2,255 2,438 95
Charity Gregory 3,544  25.24% 1,672 1,828 44
Total Votes Cast 14,043 100.00% 7,152 6,691 200
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,246 733 495 18
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218

REP Justice of the Peace Dist 4 JP Dist 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Jeremy lbison 750  40.56% 318 429
J.P. 4 James W Butler 1,099 59.44% 470 620
Total Votes Cast 1,849 100.00% 788 1,049 12
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 244 121 117
Contest Totals 2,093 909 1,166 18
REP Constable Dist 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Cleason H Cotton Jr 876 46.77% 340 509 27
Steve Wiley 997 53.23% 352 621 24
Total Votes Cast 1,873 100.00% 692 1,130 51
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 212 69 133 10
Contest Totals 2,085 761 1,263 61
REP Unopposed Candidates
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
FOR ALL 12,614 100.00% 6,478 5,943 193
Total Votes Cast 12,614 100.00% 6,478 5,943 193
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2,675 1,407 1,243 25
Contest Totals 15,289 7,885 7,186 218
Election Summary - 06/03/2022  8:16 AM 7 of 14

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022

State Supreme Court Associate Justice Pos 2

Vote For 1

Judge Chris Carnahan

Supreme Court Associate Justice
Robin Wynne

David Sterling
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

5324 31.76%
8,111 48.38%

3,329 19.86%

16,764 100.00%
1
1,864
18,629

State Supreme Court Associate Justice Dist 6

Vote For 1

Supreme Court Justice Karen Baker
Judge Gunner DelLay
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Prosecuting Attorney, Dist 12
Vote For 1

Mosemarie Dora Boyd
Prosecuting Attorney Daniel Shue
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Unopposed Judicial Candidates
Vote For 1

FOR ALL

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

7,695 43.98%

9,802 56.02%

17,497 100.00%
0
1,132
18,629

TOTAL VOTE %

3,785 21.68%
13,671 78.32%
17,456 100.00%

0

1,173

18,629

TOTAL VOTE %

15,522 100.00%

15,522 100.00%
0
3,107
18,629

Election
Day
2,636

4,199

1,773
8,608

0
1,046
9,654

Election
Day
3,968

5,027
8,995
0

659
9,654

Election
Day
2,131

6,854
8,985
0

669
9,654

Election
Day
7,989

7,989

0
1,665
9,654

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2,612 76
3,757 155
1,513 43
7,882 274
0 1
782 36
8,664 311

Ealy Absentee

Voting
3,581 146
4,632 143
8,213 289
0 0
451 22
8,664 311

Ealy Absentee

Voting
1,594 60
6,585 232
8,179 292
0 0
485 19
8,664 311

Ealy Absentee

Voting
7,260 273
7,260 273
0 0
1,404 38
8,664 311
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Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022

Fort Smith School Board Zone 1

Vote For 1

Troy Eckelhoff

Phillip Whiteaker

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Fort Smith School Board Zone 2

Vote For 1

Brittney Hall

Sandy Dixon

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Fort Smith School Board Zone 3

Vote For 1

Ryan Goodwin

Dee Blackwell

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Fort Smith School Board Zone 5

Vote For 1

Dalton Person

Tara Mendoza

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

1,081 45.15%
1,313 54.85%
2,394 100.00%
0
262
2,656

TOTAL VOTE %

921 44.00%
1,172 56.00%
2,093 100.00%

0

214

2,307

TOTAL VOTE %

909 49.11%
942  50.89%
1,851 100.00%
0
222
2,073

TOTAL VOTE %

1,731  61.04%
1,105 38.96%
2,836 100.00%
0
238
3,074

Election
Day
603

757
1,360
0

149
1,509

Election
Day
435

537
972

0

126
1,098

Election
Day
492

450
942

0

117
1,059

Election
Day
844

532
1,376
0

117
1,493

Ealy Absentee

Voting
464

540
1,004
0

109
1,113

14
16
30

34

Ealy Absentee

Voting
476

611
1,087
0

85
1,172

10
24
34

37

Ealy Absentee

Voting
401

466
867
0
96
963

16
26
42

51

Ealy Absentee

Voting
856

550
1,406
0

108
1,514

31
23
54

0
13
67
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Summary Results Report

2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022

Fort Smith School Board At Large 1

Vote For 1

Madeline Marquette

Matt Blaylock

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Fort Smith School Board At Large 2

Vote For 1

Davin Chitwood

Taylor Fretheim "Chase"

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Greenwood School Board Zone 1

Vote For 1

Stephanie Griffith

Jamie Brown

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Greenwood School Board Zone 2

Vote For 1

Brian Jones

Clifton "CIiff* James

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

3,999 39.31%
6,174  60.69%
10,173 100.00%
0
733
10,906

TOTAL VOTE %

5,614 57.99%

4,067 42.01%

9,681 100.00%
0
1,225
10,906

TOTAL VOTE %

495 71.84%

194 28.16%

689 100.00%
0
28
717

TOTAL VOTE %

210 42.17%

288 57.83%

498 100.00%
0
38
536

Election
Day
2,000

3,147
5,147
0

403
5,550

Election
Day
2,817

2,073
4,890
0

660
5,550

Election
Day
214

105
319
0
13
332

Election
Day
77

93
170
0

9
179

Ealy Absentee

Voting
1,926 73
2,918 109
4,844 182
0 0
307 23
5,151 205

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2,674 123
1,939 55
4,613 178
0 0
538 27
5,151 205

Ealy Absentee

Voting
267 14
85 4
352 18
0
15
367 18

Ealy Absentee
Voting
128

187
315 13

0

25
340 17

Official Results
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Summary Results Report Official Results
2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022 Sebastian County
Greenwood School Board Zone 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Greg Hasley 515 61.24% 224 285 6
Tara Kappler 326 38.76% 143 181 2
Total Votes Cast 841 100.00% 367 466 8
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 75 36 36 3
Contest Totals 916 403 502 11
Greenwood School Board Zone 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Todd Hales 448  64.00% 173 269 6
Lydia Trieu Whetstone 252 36.00% 120 130 2
Total Votes Cast 700 100.00% 293 399 8
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 57 25 31 1
Contest Totals 757 318 430 9
Greenwood School Board Zone 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Kelli Griffith Henning 349 64.75% 117 223
Bradley Kremers 190 35.25% 64 118 8
Total Votes Cast 539 100.00% 181 341 17
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 20 6 11
Contest Totals 559 187 352 20
Lavaca School Board Zone 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
Tyler Daniels 115 64.25% 87 28 0
Amanda Hall 64 35.75% 50 14 0
Total Votes Cast 179 100.00% 137 42 0
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 14 11 0
Contest Totals 193 148 45 0
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Summary Results Report
2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022
Charleston School Board Zone 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
Lauren Robinson 24  50.00% 19
Daniel L. Robins 24 50.00% 17
Total Votes Cast 48 100.00% 36
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4
Contest Totals 52 39
Ordinance 18-22 Fort Smith City Tax
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
FOR Ordinance 18-22 6,934 66.60% 3,492
AGAINST Ordinance 18-22 3,478 33.40% 1,770
Total Votes Cast 10,412 100.00% 5,262
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 533 294
Contest Totals 10,945 5,556
0.75% SALES AND USE TAX Fort Smith City Tax
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
FOR 6,012 56.72% 3,011
AGAINST 4,588 43.28% 2,357
Total Votes Cast 10,600 100.00% 5,368
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 345 188
Contest Totals 10,945 5,556
Fort Smith School Millage
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
FOR 5,537 52.12% 2,798
AGAINST 5,086 47.88% 2,583
Total Votes Cast 10,623 100.00% 5,381
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 283 169
Contest Totals 10,906 5,550

Ealy Absentee

Voting
5

7
12
0

13

Ealy Absentee

Voting
3,325

1,654
4,979
0

231
5,210

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2,891

2,176
5,067
0

143
5,210

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2,628

2,425
5,053
0

98
5,151

O O O o o o

117
54
171

179

110
55
165
0
14
179

111
78
189

16
205
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Summary Results Report Official Results
2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election

May 24, 2022 Sebastian County
Greenwood School Millage
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
FOR 2,308 49.47% 889 1,382 37
AGAINST 2,357 50.53% 975 1,334 48
Total Votes Cast 4,665 100.00% 1,864 2,716 85
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 180 79 91 10
Contest Totals 4,845 1,943 2,807 95
Lavaca School Millage
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
FOR 520 52.53% 380 140 0
AGAINST 470 47.47% 343 127 0
Total Votes Cast 990 100.00% 723 267 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 39 30 9 0
Contest Totals 1,029 753 276 0
Mansfield School Millage
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
FOR 329 47.68% 236 91 2
AGAINST 361 52.32% 284 75 2
Total Votes Cast 690 100.00% 520 166 4
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 24 17 4 3
Contest Totals 714 537 170 7
Booneville School Millage
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Ealy Absentee
Day Voting
FOR 2  33.33% 2 0 0
AGAINST 4  66.67% 2 2 0
Total Votes Cast 6 100.00% 4 2 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 6 4 2 0
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Summary Results Report
2022 Sebastian Cty Primary Election
May 24, 2022

Chas School Millage

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
FOR 108 53.73%
AGAINST 93  46.27%
Total Votes Cast 201 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6
Contest Totals 207

Midland AR Sales and Use Tax

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

FOR adoption of a 1 percent (1%) local 40 75.47%
sales and use tax within Midland.
AGAINST adoption of a 1 percent (1%) 13 24.53%
local sales and use tax within Midland.
Total Votes Cast 53 100.00%

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals 55

Election
Day
80

65
145

150

Election
Day
38

12

50

52

Ealy Absentee

Voting
28

28
56
0

57

Ealy Absentee

Voting
2

wWw O O w

O O O o o o

0

o O O o
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